

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16574/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2006 in TCA No. 461/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARABHI INVESTMENT PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Tripathi,ASG.

Mr. Vismai Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. C.P.Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The SLP is disposed of in terms of the judgment in CA No. 1625/2008 etc. titled: Commnr. of Income Tax, Chennai vs. M/s. Bilahari Investment (P) Ltd. dated 27.2.2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER